SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. | (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%6) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 4/22/2015 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1
1 Revised Table of Contents: Delete NTB Nos. (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
2168 & 5411; Revised Bid Bond; Amendment
EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted,
DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
MP-1002-70(005) / 305382301 Tippah County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: MP-1002-70(005) / 305382301 - Tippah

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1

#3

#1405
#1928
#2937
#3131
#3893
#4214
#4473
#4526
#4565
#4661
#5044
#5050
#5053
#5405
#5412
#5437
#5466

Governing Specifications

Final Cleanup

Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications
Federal Bridge Formula

Reduced Speed Limit Signs

Temporary Traffic Paint

Petroleum Products Base Price

Safety Apparel

Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items

Electronic Addendum Process

Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
Payroll Requirements

Questions Regarding Bidding

Adjustments for Bituminous Materials

Contractor Correspondence

Traffic Control Devices

Weight Limits

Contract Time

Tack Coat Pay Item Changes

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-4
907-102-10
907-103-8
907-104-5
907-104-6
907-105-8
907-107-13
907-108-37
907-109-7
907-304-13
907-401-7
907-403-14
907-411-5
907-618-9
907-618-13
907-626-5
907-626-25
907-702-5
907-703-12
907-710-1

Definitions

Bidding Requirements and Conditions
Award and Execution of Contract

Scope of Work

Partnering Process

Control of Work

Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public
Prosecution and Progress

Measurement and Payment

Granular Courses

Asphalt Pavements

Asphalt Pavements

Ultra-Thin Asphalt Pavement (UTAP)
Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
Temporary Construction Signs

Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe
Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
Specifications for Bituminous Materials
Aggregates, w/ Supplement

Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint

1



PROJECT: MP-1002-70(005) / 305382301 - Tippah
907-720-2 Pavement Marking Materials

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

State Board of Contractors Requirement

State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions(2)
Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Progress Schedule
(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET

OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)
04/22/2015 09:34 AM



BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

Contractor

Address

City, State ZIP

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and

Surety

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of Mississippi, Jackson, Mississippi

As Obligee, hereinafter called Obligee, in the sum of Five Per Cent (5%) of Amount Bid

Dollars ($ )

for the payment of which sum will and truly to be made, the said Principal and said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Overlay SR 2 from SR 4 to Alcorn County Line, known as State Project
No. MP-1002-70(005) / 305382301 in Tippah County.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the aforesaid Principal shall be awarded the contract, the
said Principal will, within the time required, enter into a formal contract and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the
performance of the terms and conditions of the contract, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the Principal and Surety
will pay unto the Obligee the difference in money between the amount of the bid of the said Principal and the amount for
which the Obligee legally contracts with another party to perform the work if the latter amount be in excess of the former, but
in no event shall liability hereunder exceed the penal sum hereof.

Signed and sealed this day of ,20
(Principal) (Seal)
By:
(Witness) (Name) (Title)
(Surety) (Seal)
By:
(Witness) (Attorney-in-Fact)
MS Agent

Mississippi Insurance ID Number



