$S \ E \ C \ T \ I \ O \ N \quad 9 \ 0 \ 5 \ -- \ P \ R \ O \ P \ O \ S \ A \ L \quad (CONTINUED)$

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. I (We) also propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for <u>five percent (5%) of total bid</u> and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as proposed. It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDE	ENDUM NO.	1	DATED	4/22/2	015	ADDENDUM NO.	DATE	D	
ADDE	ENDUM NO		DATED			ADDENDUM NO.	DATE	D	
Number 1	Description Revised Table of Contents; Delete NTB Nos. 2168 & 5411; Revised Bid Bond; Amendment EBS Download Required.			(Mus Respe	AL ADDENDA: <u>1</u> t agree with total addenda is: ectfully Submitted, E		opening of t	bids)	
					Contractor				
					BY_				
						Sig	nature		
					TITL	Е			
						RESS			
					CITY	, STATE, ZIP			<u> </u>
					PHO	NE			
					FAX				
					E-MA	AIL			
(To be fi	lled in if a corp	poration)							
titles and	Our corporation l business addr					e of		and	the names,
	Pre	sident				Ad	dress		
	Sec	cretary				Ad	dress		
	Tre	asurer				Ad	dress		
The follo	owing is my (o	ur) itemiz	ed proposal.						
Revised (9/21/2005					MP-1002-70(005) / 3	05382301	Tippah	County(ies)

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: MP-1002-70(005) / 305382301 - Tippah

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice t	o Bidders
#1	Governing Specifications
#3	Final Cleanup
#1405	Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications
#1928	Federal Bridge Formula
#2937	Reduced Speed Limit Signs
#3131	Temporary Traffic Paint
#3893	Petroleum Products Base Price
#4214	Safety Apparel
#4473	Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items
#4526	Electronic Addendum Process
#4565	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
#4661	Payroll Requirements
#5044	Questions Regarding Bidding
#5050	Adjustments for Bituminous Materials
#5053	Contractor Correspondence
#5405	Traffic Control Devices
#5412	Weight Limits
#5437	Contract Time
#5466	Tack Coat Pay Item Changes
Section 907 - Special	
907-101-4	Definitions
907-102-10	Bidding Requirements and Conditions
907-103-8	Award and Execution of Contract
907-104-5	Scope of Work
907-104-6	Partnering Process
907-105-8	Control of Work
907-107-13	Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public
907-108-37	Prosecution and Progress
907-109-7	Measurement and Payment
907-304-13	Granular Courses
907-401-7	Asphalt Pavements
907-403-14	Asphalt Pavements
907-411-5	Ultra-Thin Asphalt Pavement (UTAP)
907-618-9	Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
907-618-13	Temporary Construction Signs
907-626-5	Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe
907-626-25	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
907-702-5	Specifications for Bituminous Materials
907-703-12	
	Aggregates, w/ Supplement
907-710-1	Aggregates, w/ Supplement Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint

PROJECT: MP-1002-70(005) / 305382301 - Tippah

907-720-2 Pavement Marking Materials

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal State Board of Contractors Requirement State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions(2) Section 902 - Contract Form Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA) 04/22/2015 09:34 AM





KNOW ALL MEN BY THESH	E PRESENTS, that w	ve							
	,		Contractor						
			Address						
		City, State ZIP							
as Principal, hereinafter called	the Principal, and		~						
a corporation duly organized und									
as Surety, hereinafter called the	Surety, are held and f	firmly bound un	to <u>State of Mississi</u>	<u>opi, Jackson, Missis</u>	<u>sippi</u>				
As Obligee, hereinafter called O	bligee, in the sum of	Five Per Cent	(5%) of Amount Bid						
			Dollars (\$)				
for the payment of which sum executors, administrators, succes					s, our heirs,				
WHEREAS, the Principal has su No. MP-1002-70(005) / 305382			m SR 4 to Alcorn Count	y Line, known as St	tate Project				
NOW THEREFORE, the condit said Principal will, within the ti performance of the terms and c will pay unto the Obligee the d which the Obligee legally contra in no event shall liability hereun	ime required, enter in onditions of the cont lifference in money bacts with another part	nto a formal co tract, then this o between the am ty to perform the	ntract and give a good a obligation to be void; oth ount of the bid of the sa	nd sufficient bond to nerwise the Principal and Principal and the	o secure the l and Surety amount for				
Signed and sealed this	day of	,	20						
			(Principal	1)	(Seal)				
(Witness)	By:	(Name)	(Title)						
		(Surety)		(Seal)					
	By:								
(Witness)		(Attorney-in-	Fact)						
		MS Agen	ıt						

Mississippi Insurance ID Number